Rammer DR6X
Spare Parts Catalogue: D6X
   General information
Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

  5 DL00832901 1 Decal,indication
  6 DL00833224 1 Decal,operation
  7 DL92410400 1 Type designation
  8 DL00832507 1 Decal,indication
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:31:59 UTC 2026
24
Refurbishing kits  Color Dynapac-Light
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:00 UTC 2026
25
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
1 4812215512 1 Dynapac color, red
2 4812215516 1 Dynapac color, white
3 4812071005 1 Dynapac color, grey
3 DL00973105 1 Dynapac color, 400ml grey - D.ONE hood only
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:00 UTC 2026
26
Field kits  DL92401019 X27-Foot plate 160mm 13°
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:00 UTC 2026
27
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
KIT DL92401019 1 X27-Foot plate 160mm 13°
  1 DL07320830 2 Screw
  2 DL07320836 3 Screw
  3 DL08130813 5 Safety nut
  4 DL08131218 4 Safety nut
  5 DL08611095 5 Washer
  6 DL54210378 1 Base plate
  7 DL54003089 1 Tamping plate
  8 DL07361227 2 Screw
  9 DL07361239 2 Screw
  10 DL08752130 4 Spring washer
29.10 - Spring and guide unit
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:00 UTC 2026
28
Field kits  DL92401018 X26-Foot plate 200mm 13°
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:01 UTC 2026
29
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
. DL92401018 1 X26-Foot plate 200mm 13°
1 DL07320830 2 Screw
2 DL07320836 3 Screw
3 DL08130813 5 Safety nut
4 DL08131218 4 Safety nut
5 DL08611095 5 Washer
6 DL54210387 1 Base plate
7 DL54003089 1 Tamping plate
8 DL07361227 2 Screw
9 DL07361239 2 Screw
10 DL08752130 4 Spring washer
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:01 UTC 2026
30
Field kits  DL92401014 X22-Foot plate 230mm 13°
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:02 UTC 2026
31
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
. DL92401014 1 X22-Foot plate 230mm 13°
1 DL07320830 2 Screw

5 DL00832901 1 Decal,indication
6 DL00833224 1 Decal,operation
7 DL92410987 1 Type designation
8 DL00832507 1 Decal,indication
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:33 UTC 2026
124
110 Options  DL92400001_00_110_DR6X Special Equipment
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:34 UTC 2026
125
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
112.67 DL92400119_01 SP5-Gas emission dir. EVAP EPA
165.17 DL54100402_00 X21-Foot plate 280mm 13°
165.23 DL54100401_01 X27-Foot plate 160mm 13° SN - from
101924151001 to
101924151597
165.23 DL54100401_02 X27-Foot plate 160mm 13° SN - from
101924151598 ff.
194.08 DL92492405_02 Service kit
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:34 UTC 2026
126
Special Equipment  DL92400119_01 SP5-Gas emission dir. EVAP EPA
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:35 UTC 2026
127
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
1 DL92410362 1 Label
2 DL00834622 1 Warning sign SN - from
101924181026 ff.
2 DL00833968 1 Warning sign SN - from
101924181001 to
101924181025
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:35 UTC 2026
128
Special Equipment  DL54100402_00 X21-Foot plate 280mm 13°
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Jun 08 12:32:36 UTC 2026
129
Item Part No. Qty Name SN INFO
1 DL07320830 1 Screw
2 DL07320832 2 Screw
3 DL08130813 3 Safety nut
4 DL08611095 3 Washer
5 DL54200108 1 Tamping plate
6 DL54200105 1 Base plate SN - from
101924161001 to
101924161124, SN
- from
101924151001 to
101924151597
6 DL54210382 1 Base plate SN - from
101924151598 ff.,
SN - from
101924161125 ff.
29.10 Spring And Guide Unit
65.11 Tamper Foot
Rammer DR6X
Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.